82nd OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2024 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4098

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

March 5

1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 11, delete "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$2,500,000".

2 After line 12, insert:

³ "<u>SECTION 7.</u> Expenditure limitation. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 4 (3), chapter 475, Oregon Laws 2023, for the biennium ending June 30, 2025, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Business Development Department, for infrastructure, is increased by \$2,500,000, to implement the provisions of this 2024 Act.

10 "<u>SECTION 8.</u> Expenditure limitation. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expen-11 ditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 2, chapter 471, Oregon Laws 12 2023, for the biennium ending June 30, 2025, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses 13 from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery 14 funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Bureau of Labor and Industries, is in-15 creased by \$681,662, to implement the provisions of this 2024 Act.

16 "SECTION 9. Expenditure limitation. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expen-17 ditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 2 (1), chapter 448, Oregon Laws 18 2023, for the biennium ending June 30, 2025, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses 19 from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery 20 funds, corporate activity tax funds transferred from the Early Learning Account by the De-21partment of Education and federal funds, collected or received by the Department of Early 22Learning and Care, for operations, is increased by \$366,245, to implement the provisions of this 2024 Act.". 23

In line 13, delete "7" and insert "10".

In line 15, delete "8" and insert "11".

26 In line 16, delete "9" and insert "12".

In line 19, delete "10" and insert "13".

28